FORM 1:TO-1595 RF	CORDATION FORM COV	7 01-07-1999	05.000
(Rev. 6 → 3) OMB No (651 0011 exp. 4/94)	PATENTS O	- 1 (CD)(C) ((C)) (CD)(C) (CD)(C) (C)(C) (C)(C) (C)(C)(C)(C)(C)(C)(C)(C)(C)(C)(C)(C)(C)(OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab setting ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	100936599	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRO		ne and address of receiving party(ies)	copy thereof.
Ruixi Yuan William Timothy Strayer	Nam	e GTE Internetworking Incorpor	ated of ated of ated
Bora Akyol	Inter	rnal Address:	200 S
	Yes X No		00/2
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>		
X Assignment Merg	ger Stree	et Address: 150 CambridgePark D	rive
Security Agreement Chan	ige of Name		
Other	City:	Cambridge State: MA	A ZIP: 02140
Execution Date: 12/22/98	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached?	s X Nc
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
concerning document should be mailed:	•	I number of applications and patents in	nvolved:
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	E
Internal Address: <u>GTE Service Corporation</u>	on	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE0	3G13 8. Dep	osit account number:	
1/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000148 072339 09220613	723	30	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH City trying State: TX		ach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account.
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825	Hayl E. A.		is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	· Sign	nature Da	ite

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

Ruixi Yuan wo. William Timothy Strayer Bora Akyol

residing (respectively) at

5706 Stearns Hill Road, Waltham, MA 02154 80 Adena Road, West Newton, MA 02165 8 Freeman Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824

sell and assign to GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

CELL DISCARD SCHEME FOR IP TRAFFIC OVER A CELL RELAY INFRASTRUCTURE

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	Dung	Dat	e <u>December</u> , 22, 1918
	Address	Ruixi Yuan 5706 Stearns Hill Road, Walth	nam, MA 02154	
Witness		mary & ange	Date	12/22/98
Address		o Highland St., W,	wy no 0249	3
Witness	1	any J. Hough	Date	Dec. 22, 1998
Address		4 Helen Dr. magle	borough MA 01,	
		Inventor W. Janes tu	7=	Date December 22,1998
		William Timathy Stra Address 80 Adena Road, West		_
	Witness	mary E. anga	Dat	c 17/22/9H
	Address	390 Highland At.	, Wester, us	2493
	Witness	Lus H Broke	Dat	e <u>13/22/98</u>
	Address	25 Fineword Rre .	a dhun Ma	
		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	0:776	

REEL: 9675 FRAME: 0938

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No. 98-433 Address 8 Freeman Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824 Marcy J. Hough Date December 22, 1998 174 Helen Dr., Marthowayh, MA 01752 Address Witness Mary E. arya Date 17/22/98

Address 390 kd galand St. Weston, mt 82 493

RECORDED: 12/24/1998

Witness

PATENT REEL: 9675 FRAME: 0939